81
SMS – Qikmate
Qikmate panel
and cable
connectors
Description
The  versatile “ SMS “ Qikmate panel
and cable connectors are a highly cost-

contacts (see contact section)
•  Contacts to be ordered seperately.
How to order
SMS
SMS
12
12
PDH1
P1
Connector family
Contact arrangement
Body variation: R1: Panel mount receptacle
 P1: Cable plug without strain relief hood
 PDH1: Cable plug with integrated strain relief hood
 RDH1: Cable receptacle with integrated strain relief hood
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
82
SMS – Qikmate
Contact arrangements for cable plug connectors (SMS--P1 and SMS--PDH1)
Contact identifications shown are for mating face. Contact identifications of wiring face are identical as shown on the receptacle arrangements
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
83
SMS – Qikmate
Contact arrangements for cable and panel mount receptacle connectors (SMS--R1 and SMS--RDH1)
Contact identifications shown are for mating face. Contact identifications of wiring face are identical as shown on the plug arrangements
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
84
SMS – Qikmate
SMS - Standard Qikmate intermateability chart
(ONLY IN S IZES
  3,  6,   12  AND  18)
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
85
SMS – Qikmate
Panel mount receptacle (SMS--R1)
Part number Number of A B C max. J ±0.13 K ±0.13
 contact pos.
SMS2R1 2 11.0   11.4
SMS3R1 3 16.2 5.8 15.2 16.5 11.6
SMS4R1 4 21.2   21.7
SMS6R1 6  10.9 20.3 16.5 16.7
SMS9R1 9  16.0 25.4  21.6
SMS12R1 12 16.2 21.1 30.5  26.7
SMS15R1 15  26.2 35.6 16.7 31.8
SMS18R1 18  31.2 40.6  36.9
SMS24R1 24 21.2   21.7
SMS36R1 36 46.6 21.1 30.5 47.1 26.7
Cable plug without strain relief hood (SMS--P1)
Part number Number of A C max.
 contact pos.
SMS2P1 2 15.0
SMS3P1 3 18.6 17.8
SMS4P1 4 23.7
SMS6P1 6  22.9
SMS9P1 9  27.9
SMS12P1 12 18.6 33.0
SMS15P1 15  38.1
SMS18P1 18  43.2
SMS24P1 24 23.7
SMS36P1 36 49.1 33.0
0,75
2,3
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
86
SMS – Qikmate
Cable receptacle with integrated strain relief hood ( SMS--RDH1 )
Part number Number of Number of A B C D H Cable Recommen-

crimp type removable snap-lock contacts
(see contact section)
How to order
SMS
SMS
3
3
GE
SE
12
12
–
K9
Connector family
Contact arrangement
Contact type: GE: Solid machined contacts
 SE:  Stamped and formed contacts
Design variation: 3:  Straight boardmount with female contacts
 4:  Straight boardmount with male contacts
 5:  Right angle boardmount with female contacts
 6:  Right angle boardmount with male contacts
Plating indication
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
90
SMS – Boardmount Qikmate
Straight boardmount with female contacts (SMS--GE3 / SMS--SE3K9)
Part number Part number Number of Number of A B C D E
Solid machined Stamped and contact pos. discrimination
contacts formed contacts  pos.
SMS2GE3 SMS2SE3K9 2 0 11.0  -  19.1
SMS3GE3 SMS3SE3K9 3 0 16.2 14.0 10.2  5.9
SMS4GE3 SMS4SE3K9 4 0 21.3  15.2
SMS6GE3 SMS6SE3K9 6 0  19.2   10.9
SMS9GE3 SMS9SE3K9 9 4  24.2   16.0
SMS12GE3 SMS12SE3K9 12 0 16.2 29.2 10.2 13.4 21.1
SMS15GE3 SMS15SE3K9 15 8  34.3   26.1
SMS18GE3 SMS18SE3K9 18 10  39.4   31.2
SMS24GE3 SMS24SE3K9 24 0 21.2  15.2
SMS36GE3 SMS36SE3K9 36 0 46.5 15.2 54.6  20.9
For other platings: see plating table
Straight boardmount with male contacts (SMS--GE4 / SMS--SE4K9)
Part number Part number Number of Number of A B C D E
Solid machined Stamped and contact pos. discrimination
contacts formed contacts  pos.
SMS2GE4 SMS2SE4K9 2 0 11.1  -  19.1
SMS3GE4 SMS3SE4K9 3 0 16.2 14.0 10.2  5.9
SMS4GE4 SMS4SE4K9 4 0 21.3  15.2
SMS6GE4 SMS6SE4K9 6 0  19.2   10.9
SMS9GE4 SMS9SE4K9 9 4  24.2   16.0
SMS12GE4 SMS12SE4K9 12 0 16.2 29.2 10.2 13.4 21.1
SMS15GE4 SMS15SE4K9 15 8  34.3   26.1
SMS18GE4 SMS18SE4K9 18 10  39.4   31.2
SMS24GE4 SMS24SE4K9 24 0 21.2  15.2
SMS36GE4 SMS36SE4K9 36 0 46.5 15.2 54.6  20.9
For other platings: see plating table
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
91
SMS – Boardmount Qikmate
Right angle boardmount with female contacts (SMS--GE5 / SMS--SE5K9)
Part number Part number Number of Number of A B C D E F G
Solid machined Stamped and contact pos. discrimination
contacts formed contacts  pos.
SMS3GE5 SMS3SE5K9 3 0 16.5  20.5 30.2 24.2 16.2 6.8
SMS6GE5 SMS6SE5K9 6 0 19.0 14.4 24.5    11.9
SMS12GE5 SMS12SE5K9 12 6 21.6  29.5 35.2 29.2 21.2 17.2
SMS18GE5 SMS18SE5K9 18 10    45.4 39.4 31.2
For other platings: see plating table
For availability on SMS18, consult factory

Min 0.75µ Au in contact area,
Tin on solder tail (outer)
How to order
SMS
SMS
SMS
3
1
–
PH
CH
P3
9
9
9
TR29
Z17
–
Connector family
Contact arrangement
Contact type: PH:  Pin header boardmount.
 CH:  Coax header boardmount.
 P3:  Socket cable plug for pin and coax boardmount header.
Design variation: 1:  Right angle coax header boardmount with male contacts.
 2:  Straight coax header boardmount with male contacts
 3:  Right angle pin header boardmount with stamped male contacts
 4:  Straight pin header boardmount with stamped male contacts
  GE6:  Right angle pin header boardmount with machined male contacts
  GE4:  Straight pin header boardmount with machined male contacts
Plating indication
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
94
SMS – Qikmate Pin Header
Right angle pin header boardmount with male contacts (SMS--PH3 / SMS--PHGE6)
Part number Part number Number of A B C
Stamped and Solid machined contact
formed contacts contacts positions
SMS3PH3TR29 SMS3PHGE6 3 31.2 25.4 19.3
SMS4PH3TR29 SMS4PHGE6 4 36.3 30.4 24.4
SMS6PH3TR29 SMS6PHGE6 6 46.5 40.6 34.5
SMS9PH3TR29 SMS9PHGE6 9 61.7 55.9 49.8
SMS10PH3TR29 SMS10PHGE6 10 66.8 61.0 54.9
For other platings: see plating table.       Other solder tail lenghts on request
Straight pin header boardmount with male contacts (SMS--PH4 / SMS--PHGE4)
Part number Part number Number of A B C
Stamped and Solid machined contact
formed contacts contacts positions
SMS3PH4TR29 SMS3PHGE4 3 31.2 25.4 19.3
SMS4PH4TR29 SMS4PHGE4 4 36.3 30.4 24.4
SMS6PH4TR29 SMS6PHGE4 6 46.5 40.6 34.5
SMS9PH4TR29 SMS9PHGE4 9 61.7 55.9 49.8
SMS10PH4TR29 SMS10PHGE4 10 66.8 61.0 54.9
For other platings: see plating table.       Other solder tail lenghts on request
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
95
SMS – Qikmate Pin Header
Right angle coax header boardmount with male contacts (SMS--CH1Z17)
Part number Number of contact A B C